

Established in 1938 • More than 400 Attorneys • Nine Locations Throughout the Western United States and in Mexico



SNELL & WILMER ATTORNEY GLENN TROST APPOINTED TO THE BOARD OF THE SOUTHWESTERN LAW SCHOOL ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

LOS ANGELES (July 22, 2016) – Snell & Wilmer is pleased to announce that <u>Glenn Trost</u>, counsel in the firm's Los Angeles office, has been appointed to the Board of the Southwestern Law School Alumni Association. He was elected for his three-year term on May 9, 2016.

<u>The Southwestern Alumni Association</u> includes more than 10,000 Southwestern graduates who are members of the legal profession throughout the United States and abroad. Every Southwestern graduate automatically becomes a member of the Alumni Association and no dues are required. The Alumni Association's Board of Directors coordinates a variety of programs and activities that encourage continuing alumni involvement with the law school and fellow graduates. Their mission is to foster

Southwestern's tradition of educational excellence, strengthen the relationships among alumni, faculty and students and promote the development of law school resources.

Trost is a first-chair trial and appellate lawyer who represents clients in high-stakes disputes involving claims of patent infringement, copyright infringement, trademark infringement, trade secret violations and rights to publicity. A former electronics and software engineer, he represents clients in a variety of industries, including semiconductors, optics, electronics, computers, software, toys, furniture and sporting goods. He has been recognized by Southern California Super Lawyers in the area of intellectual property law and has participated as a Moot Court Judge for Southwestern Law School since 2012.



Glenn Trost

About Snell & Wilmer

Founded in 1938, Snell & Wilmer is a full-service business law firm with more than 400 attorneys practicing in nine locations throughout the western United States and in Mexico, including Los Angeles and Orange County, California; Phoenix and Tucson, Arizona; Denver, Colorado; Las Vegas and Reno, Nevada; Salt Lake City, Utah; and Los Cabos, Mexico. The firm represents clients ranging from large, publicly traded corporations to small businesses, individuals and entrepreneurs. For more information, visit www.swlaw.com.